

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 145 of 2024****SANTOSH SINGH KUNWAR *versus* SMT. HANSMANI SINGH****Order Sheet**

10/12/2024	Shri Sandeep Jha, learned counsel for the appellant. Ms. Prabha Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent. List this case next week. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge Shoaib