

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 145 of 2024****SANTOSH SINGH KUNWAR *versus* SMT. HANSMANI SINGH****Order Sheet**

07/03/2025	Mr. Narayan Prasad Dubey, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sourabh Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondent. As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list the case in the week commencing 24.03.2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge Pawan
-------------------	---