



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 145 of 2024

SANTOSH SINGH KUNWAR **versus** SMT. HANSMANI SINGH

Order Sheet

07.05.2026	Mr. N. P. Dubey on behalf of Mr. Gunjan Tiwari, learned counsel for the appellant(s). Mr. Sourav Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondent/s. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that arguing counsel Mr. Gunjan Tiwari is not available due to personal difficulty and prays for some time. As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 15th June, 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	